
Race:1
525y/480m

19:46
 Grade  
A9-A10

Tralee

Fáilte Go Dtí Staid Na gCon Trá Lí 525

Wnr €210, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Welcome to tonight’s 10 race programme.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A7 A race bordering on the impossible. She has early pace. 5/1
T2 A10 A10 Needs to track better  and did not finish off well on debut 5/1
T3 A10 A10 Needs to show more than on debut but should improve 5/2
T4 A10 A10 Caught in traffic last time, but should improve for the run 3/1
T5 A9 A9 Will have to step up from his debut – hopefully will show more here 5/1
T6 A9 A9 Found the going tough in novice races but open to lots of improvement 2/1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-TRL] 7 0 01Master Myles Kearney,Moyvane,CoKerry. Ibk.B.(Cabra Firmino-Clounbrane Kerry).Sep'22CLOUNBRANE UNA TPW €95

Feb 8'25 53 525R    A8 T1 3.31 2245 5th 8.25L EP,Fd 29.66 Sand 3/1 TRL Confident Thelma 30.24
Jan 11'25 53 525R    A8 T3 3.33 5444 2nd 1.00L EvAw,Crd 1 30.98 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Skidroe Fire 30.95
Nov 16'24 51 525R    A7 T3 3.30 6555 5th 4.5L/hd/nEvAw,Crd 1 29.83+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Eridani Zeus 30.27
Oct 5'24 52 525R    ON3 T1 3.25 3334 4th 6.50L Crd 1,StyOn 29.45 Sand 4/1 TRL Zoes Angel 29.90
Sep 28'24 52 525R    ON3 T1 3.35 3344 4th 14.50L EvAw,Mid 29.02+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Common Canter 30.13

Blue

2 [30.33]
TR: Owner[30.33-CRK] 1 0 00Curly-Doc-Syn,JackO'Sullivan,Listowel. Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Slaneyside Misty).Aug'23ROSSTEMPLE ORIO

Feb 1'25 70 525R    ON3 T4 3.22 2444 4th 9.25L EP,Ck 2 29.78 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Saint John 30.33
Jan 18'25 70 525ST  T2 0.00 3rd 9L/sh Blk 29.89 -.20 Slow CRK Rosshill Jasper 30.33
Dec 28'24 70 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 18.47 Sand CRK Rosstemple Fia 18.68
Nov 29'24 71 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 30.67 Sand CRK Kranky Sako 30.70

White

3 [30.48]
TR: Owner[30.48-TRL] 1 0 00Donal G.O'Mahony,Millstreet,Co.Cork. Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Millridge Dolly).Jul'23MILLRIDGE BRINA

Feb 1'25 67 525R    ON3 T6 3.43 5555 5th 20.00L EvAw,Crd 1 29.30 -.20 Slow 2/1 TRL Magical Hope 30.50
Jan 21'25 66 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 18.48 Sand TRL Millridge Ten 18.69
Dec 17'24 67 525T    T3 0.00 1st 12L W 30.48 Sand TRL Millridge Ten *30.48
Dec 3'24 68 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 30.41 Sand TRL Millridge Areil 30.90

Black

4 [30.67]
TR: Owner[30.67-TRL] 1 0 00Johnny Regan/Megan Moriarty,Ardfert. Mbk.B.(Sentimental Lad-Earn Perks).May'23BANTOG LASS

Feb 1'25 59 525R    ON3 T2 3.36 3666 6th 22.50L EvAw,Crd 1 29.30 -.20 Slow 2/1 TRL Magical Hope 30.67
Jan 14'25 59 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 18.52 Sand TRL Seomra Hachi 18.80
Oct 1'24 56 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 9L Mid 17.86+.05 Fast TRL Ardrahan Topline 18.54
Jun 18'24 56 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 18.53 Sand TRL Baltovin Stitch 18.67
Jun 4'24 56 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 30.27 Sand TRL Baltovin Stitch 30.69

Orange

5 [30.22]
TR: Owner[30.22-TRL] 1 0 00John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Cabra Emma).Apr'23CAMP PAUL

Feb 1'25 83 525R    ON3 T3 3.33 6355 5th 11.75L EvAw,Crd 1 29.78 -.10 Slow 6/4 TRL Saint John 30.50
Jan 28'25 82 325T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 18.80 -.10 Slow TRL Myprobono *18.70
Jul 2'24 81 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L Mid 30.22 Sand TRL Lost In Valentia *30.22

Stripes

6 [30.29]
TR: Owner[30.29-TRL] 2 0 00Michael McEllistrim,Ballylongford.CoKerry. Mbd.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Fairest Street).Jun'23FAIREST DAY TPW €50

Feb 8'25 62 525R    ON3 T3 3.23 4666 6th 17.0L/sh CrdRu,BBlk 1 29.14 Sand 5/1 TRL Saint John 30.34
Feb 1'25 62 525R    ON3 T5 3.35 4344 4th 17.00L W 2,M-W 29.30 -.20 Slow 2/1 TRL Magical Hope 30.29
Jan 14'25 61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 14L Mid 30.34 Sand TRL Killeacle Amy *30.34
Nov 5'24 60 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 11L W 18.61 Sand TRL Cape Sunset 19.38

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A,B.

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:01
 Grade  

A6
Tralee

The Connect 6 Jackpot 525

Wnr €285, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Get your selections in now for the Connect 6 Jackpot.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5 Not sure this lady is well drawn but has early pace so no forlorn hope 3/1
T2 A6 A5 Needs to trap much better and has a tendency to move off at the bend 5/1
T3 A6 A6 Debut run best ignored as she ran very green. The penny might well drop here 5/1
T4 A6 A6 Might not be seen early but with a clear run will be staying on 5/2
T5 A6 A6 Returns after a layoff and first time around Tralee are negatives. 5/1
T6 A6 A6 This Lady has a great chance if she can get quicker tonight. 2/1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-TRL] 6 2 01Julie Hoare, Macroom.CoCork. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Toremore Emily).Mar'23TIMMYS CHOICE TPW €575

Feb 1'25 67 325R    S6 T2 0.00 45 5th 5.25L EvAw,BBlk 1 18.58 Sand 6/4 TRL Send It Flying 18.95
Dec 21'24 67 525R    A6 T2 3.27 4311 1st 1L CrdRu,Ld 3 29.94 Sand 6/4 TRL Mollys Comet *29.94
Nov 23'24 67 525R    A5 T2 3.20 2112 2nd 3L Ld 2,W Ri 29.98 -.60 Slow 7/4 TRL Quiet Cracker 29.59
Oct 12'24 67 525R    ON2 T2 3.16 3334 4th 11.50L EP,EvCh 28.61+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Loxleys Troy 29.51
Oct 5'24 67 525R    ON2 T4 3.16 3321 1st 1L EP,LdRi 29.48 Sand 2/1 TRL Quiet Cracker *29.48

Blue

2 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-TRL] 10 0 03Master Myles Kearney,Moyvane,CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Cabra Firmino-Clounbrane Kerry).Sep'22MILWAUKEE MAGIC TPW €315

Feb 22'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.40 3466 6th 4.25L/dis 29.57 Sand 3/1 TRL Jackson Heights
Feb 1'25 59 525R    A5 T1 3.39 6666 6th 2.00L/dis SlAw,Imp 2 29.90 -.30 Slow 3/1 TRL Chippy Charm
Dec 27'24 61 525R    A7 T2 3.12 1111 2nd sh FAw,HdNrL 29.56 Sand 4/1 TRL Eridani Zeus 29.57
Nov 2'24 62 525R    A7 T3 3.25 1333 2nd 9L MvdOff1,BBl 29.16 Sand 3/1 TRL Hot Jackie 29.79
Oct 12'24 65 525R    A7 T2 3.25 3234 4th 8.5L EP,FdRi 29.19+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Rocket Syd 29.88

White

3 [29.58]
TR: Oliver Healy[29.58-TRL] 1 0 00Darren &Richard Houlihan, Kilflynn. Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Coolavanny Lilly).Jul'23CLODCAR LILLY

Feb 8'25 64 525R    ON2 T5 3.19 2666 6th 15.0L Blk 1,Blk 2 28.93 Sand 2/1 TRL Ballymac Jesty 29.98
Jan 14'25 64 325T    T6 0.00 1st hd Mid 18.21 Sand TRL Rydar Rocket *18.21
Nov 12'24 60 525T    T5 0.00 1st dis M-W 29.58 Sand TRL Auntie Violet *29.58

Black

4 [29.79]
TR: Owner[29.59-CRK] 2 0 10Curly-Doc-Syn.JackO'Sullivan,Listowel. Mbe.D.(Malachi-Vigorous Meghan).Jun'23GUADALUPE TPW €40

Mar 8'25 73 525R    A6 T2 3.30 4443 3rd 19L EvAw,StyOn 28.83+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Toremore Fortune 30.26
Feb 8'25 73 525R    ON2 T2 3.25 4455 5th 11.0L/nk CrdRu,Crd 1 29.00 Sand 2/1 TRL Post Robyn 29.79
Jan 18'25 72 525ST  T3 0.00 2nd 7L 29.30 -.20 Slow CRK Walkabout Pepper 29.59
Oct 15'24 73 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L StkRl,M 29.92 Sand CRK Acapulco 30.41

Orange

5
TR: Owner[29.70-DLK] 17 4 12K.P. &Hugh McGrail, Armagh. Mbkw.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Lowgate Belatrix).Jun'22MANOFTHEGRANGE TPW €925

Feb 20'25 86 525T    T5 2.72 Solo 29.70 Sand DLK *29.70
Jan 16'25 85 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L 29.89 Sand DLK Longstone Cilla 30.24
Nov 2'24 83 525R    A6 T3 2.92 5511 1st 10L LdBS,drclr 29.84 Sand 2/1 LFD Droopys Iona *29.84
Oct 25'24 83 525R    A8 T5 3.56 5322 1st 3L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.83 Sand 1/1 CRK Imokilly News *29.83
Sep 7'24 84 525R    A7 T4 2.77 3333 2nd 4.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.74 Sand 4/1 LFD Donegal Shane 30.05

Stripes

6 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.77-CML] 3 0 20David O'Donoghue, Castleisland. Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fleeting Angel).Mar'23HEAVENLY LASS TPW €80

Feb 28'25 68 525R    A6 T2 3.38 6444 3rd 8L SlAw,Crd 2 29.35+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Brackers Rogue 30.01
Jan 18'25 68 525R    A7 T1 3.50 6663 3rd 0.75L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.83 Sand 4/1 TRL Cape Sunset 29.89
Dec 14'24 69 525R    ON2 T3 3.27 3555 5th 19.25L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.24 Sand 5/2 TRL Renasup News 30.59
Nov 26'24 69 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 18.18 Sand TRL Ballintee Bunsen 18.74
Sep 20'24 73 525T    T4 0.00 1st 4L Mid,Bmp 1 29.77 Sand CMLPopper Caty *29.77

Sectional Time:First preference Res: C,D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:16
 Grade  

ON2
Tralee

R.C.E.T.S. Traceability App Stakes Semi-Final

Wnr €900, 2nd €390, 3rd €190
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €20 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €15
Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6 Better drawn tonight but will have to trap better to be in the mix 4/1
T2 A6 A6 Met traffic last time. No forlorn hope if getting away smartly 4/1
T3 A6 A6 Moved off at the bend last week, so better drawn here. One to consider 5/1
T4 A4 A4 Finished well last time so with improvement, she should be in mix 5/2
T5 A4 A4 Won despite missing the break. If he traps better, most likely winner 6/4
T6 A4 A4 Took bump at first bend last time. Has every chance with a clear run. 3/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-TRL] 1 0 00MasterEvan &Martin O'Connor,Ballyduff. Ibk.D.(Malachi-Hillview Queen).Sep'23HILLVIEW PRINCE

Mar 8'25 67 525R    ON2 T5 3.26 4444 4th 15.5L EvAw,Blk 1 28.49+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Cash Briar 29.67
Feb 11'25 68 325T    T2 0.00 3rd 4L Mid 18.13 Sand TRL Lets Dream 18.41
Jan 21'25 68 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L Mid 29.60 Sand TRL Lets Dream *29.60

Blue

2 [30.10]
TR: Owner[30.10-TRL] 1 0 00Thomas J. Kennelly, Lisselton,CoKerry. Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Moybella Pixie).Aug'23MOYBELLA BIGBOY

Mar 8'25 78 525R    ON2 T1 3.27 4444 4th 13.0L EvAw,Blk 2 29.09+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Crafty Prospero 30.10
Feb 11'25 77 325T    T6 0.00 1st 10L Mid 18.07 Sand TRL Moybella Trixie *18.07
Jan 21'25 81 525T    T2 0.00 1st 7L Mid 30.49 Sand TRL Moybella Roddick *30.49

White

3 [30.02]
TR: Sean Hunt[30.02-TRL] 1 0 00Clash-Boys-Syn.SeanHunt,Athea. Mbk.B.(Pestana-Dunquin Ida).Nov'23RATHRONAN IDA

Mar 8'25 59 525R    ON2 T1 3.26 3555 5th 20.5L CrdRu,MvdOf 28.49+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Cash Briar 30.02
Feb 25'25 60 325T    T5 0.00 2nd sh Mid 18.05 Sand TRL Gavins Cashout 18.06
Dec 17'24 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st 9L Mid 30.56 Sand TRL Rathronan Ana *30.56

Black

4 [29.25]
TR: Owner[29.25-TRL] 1 0 01Daniel Roche &EimearRoche,Banteer.Cork Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Allowdale Coco).Jul'23ALLOWDALE SASHA TPW €100

Mar 8'25 71 525R    ON2 T3 3.23 2222 2nd 9.5L QAw,StyOn 28.49+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Cash Briar 29.25
Feb 25'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 1st dis Mid 29.57 Sand TRL Allowdale Bondi *29.57
Feb 18'25 69 325T    T2 0.00 1st dis Mid 18.05 Sand TRL Allowdale Bondi *18.05

Orange

5 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-TRL] 1 1 00Peter Divilly,Claregalway.CoGalway. Mbk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Crafty Kokoro).Aug'23CRAFTY PROSPERO TPW €100

Mar 8'25 75 525R    ON2 T2 3.27 5533 1st 0.5L MsdBk,LdNrL 29.09+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Ballymac Leeta *29.19
Feb 14'25 76 350T    T6 0.00 1st 2L M 19.71 -.10 Slow GLY Mount Oliver *19.61
Jan 17'25 76 525T    T3 0.00 1st 7L M 29.60 -.10 Slow GLY Peteles Prospect *29.50

Stripes

6 [29.29]
TR: Michael A Reidy[29.29-TRL] 1 0 10Beth  Reidy, Ballyheigue Mbd.B.(Feora Chris-Coolavanny Model).Jul'23FEORA CARA

Mar 8'25 61 525R    ON2 T4 3.20 5333 3rd 10.0L Blk 1,FinWl 28.49+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Cash Briar 29.29
Feb 4'25 63 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 18.72 -.10 Slow TRL Feora Jane 18.76
Jan 28'25 62 525T    T1 0.00 1st 9L Mid 30.08 -.20 Slow TRL Feora Roisin *29.88
Jan 21'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd dis Mid,TiT 30.38 Sand TRL Feora Jane

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: E,F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:31
 Grade  

ON2
Tralee

R.C.E.T.S. Traceability App Stakes Semi-Final

Wnr €900, 2nd €390, 3rd €190
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €20 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €15
Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6 No match for trap six last week. Drawn wide apart tonight so might do better 4/1
T2 A8 A8 Unlikely to seen early  and has to track much better but only a pup. 6/1
T3 A4 A4 Led for much of the trip last week so every chance that she might not be caught tonight 2/1
T4 A7 A7 Was caught in traffic last week . But he is only learning how to race so should improve 6/1
T5 A4 A4 Made a pleasing debut last week so could be involved in shake up tonight 6/1
T6 A4 A4 Displayed very good pace from half in last week’s win. A repeat is on despite wide draw 2/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-6 Trio Always:  3-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.63]
TR: Jerry Griffin[29.63-TRL] 1 0 01Denis Torpey, Clarecastle,CoClare. Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Outback Annie).Oct'23FLIP THE LID

Mar 8'25 70 525R    ON2 T4 3.22 2222 2nd 6.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.08+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Banteer Seamus 29.63
Feb 18'25 69 325T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L Mid 18.15 Sand TRL Sporting Saphire *18.15
Feb 11'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 30.08 Sand TRL Outback Outlaw *30.08

Blue

2 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.94-TRL] 1 0 00John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Mbe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Farran Marble).Jul'23TOMMY ONE

Mar 8'25 57 525R    ON2 T6 3.28 5535 4th 12.0L Crd 1,Crd 3 29.08+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Banteer Seamus 30.02
Feb 25'25 59 325T    T3 0.00 1st 7L Mid 18.31 Sand TRL Princess Scarlet *18.31
Feb 18'25 54 525T    T4 0.00 1st 6L Mid 29.94 Sand TRL Gentle Chip *29.94

White

3 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-TRL] 1 0 01Liam Dowling, Ballymacelligott. Mbk.B.(Brett Lee-Ballymac Arminta).Aug'23BALLYMAC LEETA

Mar 8'25 62 525R    ON2 T3 3.12 1121 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 29.09+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Crafty Prospero 29.22
Feb 21'25 62 325T    T5 0.00 3rd 10L M-W 17.30 Sand TRL Ballymac Boa 18.00
Sep 10'24 59 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 29.78 Sand TRL Solo And Go 30.20

Black

4 [29.81]
TR: James O'Regan[29.81-TRL] 1 0 10Mr. Michael  Walsh (Knocknagoshel) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Sweet Pear).Nov'23KINGDOM CASHIN

Mar 8'25 68 525R    ON2 T2 3.31 3343 3rd 10.0L CrdRu,Crd 2 29.08+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Banteer Seamus 29.88
Feb 11'25 69 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 18.16 Sand TRL Tomas Tashadelek 18.23
Jan 28'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 29.94 -.20 Slow TRL Tomas Tashadelek 29.81

Orange

5 [29.26]
TR: James O'Regan[29.26-TRL] 1 0 10Catriona McCarthy, Millstreet,CoCork Mdkbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Sleek Dreams).May'23SLANAN JOE

Mar 8'25 81 525R    ON2 T5 3.22 2212 3rd 1.0L Ld 3,EvCh 29.09+.10 Fast4/5f TRL Crafty Prospero 29.26
Feb 12'25 80 525T    T1 0.00 1st 3L M 29.68 -.30 Slow KKY Banteer Seamus *29.38
Jul 30'24 80 325T    T5 0.00 3rd 8.5L W 18.21 Sand TRL Chlas Cash 18.80

Stripes

6 [29.18]
TR: James O'Regan[29.18-TRL] 1 1 00KatieO'Regan/Michael Kelleher,Banteer,C Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Breton Avril).Aug'23BANTEER SEAMUS TPW €100

Mar 8'25 63 525R    ON2 T3 3.17 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 29.08+.10 Fast1/2f TRL Flip The Lid *29.18
Feb 12'25 65 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L M 29.68 -.30 Slow KKY Slanan Joe 29.59
Oct 22'24 66 325T    T2 0.00 1st 7L Mid 18.11 -.05 Slow TRL Camp Isabella *18.06

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: E,F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
750y/686m

20:46
 Grade  
D3-D4

Tralee

Follow Us On Facebook, X & Instagram 750

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Check out the Kingdom Greyhound Stadium social media Pages

Act 754.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 D4 D4 Possesses good early pace and should be involved in the finish 5/2
T2 D3 D3 This lady has been winning over shorter but has raced over this trip 7/2
T3 D5 D5 This lady is consistent and looks like she might stay the trip 5/1
T4 D3 D2 She is hard to assess and has not raced around Tralee before so outsider 6/1
T5 D4 D4 Has won over this trip. She obviously stays the trip so the most likely winner 3/1
T6 D4 D3 This fellow has been running recently in Limerick. More to prove tonight 6/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-2 Trio Always:  5-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [43.12]
TR: Michael Baker[43.12-TRL] 18 3 22Anthony O'Sullivan, Ventry.CoKerry. Ibebd.D.(Good News-Boom Mabe).Jun'22CAHIRARD LASCAL TPW €1,490

Mar 8'25 68 750R    DD0 T1 14.40 2111 2nd 9.5L FAw,FdRi 42.26+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Ardfertmacsarah 43.12
Feb 14'25 68 570R    A3 T2 5.66 5445 6th 9.25L W 1,Crd 31.50 Sand 5/1 TRL Thank You Kindly 32.15
Jan 31'25 69 550R    A4 T5 4.55 5321 1st 2.5L Ld 4,StyWl 30.50 Sand 5/1 TRL Classy Mason *30.50
Dec 13'24 68 525R    A4 T1 3.26 4556 6th 7.5L/sh Crd 1,Crd 2 29.30 Sand 4/1 TRL Likeashadow 29.83
Oct 8'24 69 525R    A3 T5 3.27 3444 4th 6.0L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.14 Sand 7/1 TRL Spruce Ranger 29.57

Blue

2 [42.87]
TR: Owner[42.87-TRL] 30 4 107John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Best-Sporting Rita).Sep'22SPORTING CITIZEN TPW €2,210

Mar 7'25 54 570R    A3 T4 5.61 5333 2nd 9L EvAw,FinWl 31.03+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Beaming Joe 31.76
Mar 4'25 54 525R    A3 T2 3.25 6554 3rd 3.5L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.29 -.10 Slow 6/1 TRL Millridge Mal 29.43
Feb 15'25 56 550R    A4 T4 4.45 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 30.45 Sand 3/1 TRL Homestead Echo *30.45
Nov 5'24 56 525R    A4 T6 3.10 1211 1st 4.5L Crd 1,Ld 2 29.42 Sand 4/1 TRL Toremore Dazzler *29.42
Jul 6'24 56 750R    DD0 T4 14.72 4433 3rd 12.0L EvAw,RnOn 42.03 Sand 3/1 TRL Wild Plutocracy 42.87

White

3 [43.51]
TR: Owner[43.51-TRL] 24 3 76Martin Williams, Listowel. Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Kevinsfort Tiger).Jul'22TARBERT TPW €1,595

Mar 11'25 55 525R    A4 T3 3.26 5432 2nd 5.5L Crd 2,FinWl 29.25 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Fire Height Coco 29.53
Feb 25'25 55 525R    A4 T3 3.23 2332 1st 0.5L Crd 1,LdNrL 29.62 Sand 11/2 TRL Tokenfire Bono *29.62
Feb 4'25 55 525R    A5 T6 3.19 6443 2nd 0.5L EvAw,Crd 2 29.67 -.30 Slow 5/1 TRL Steeple Rd Bambi 29.40
Aug 27'24 55 525R    A5 T4 0.00 5322 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 4 29.11+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Tullahinnell Ace *29.21
Apr 12'24 51 750R    DD0 T1 14.97 2466 6th 21.5L EP,Fd 42.01 Sand 6/1 TRL Honest Endevour 43.51

Black

4
TR: Owner[42.93-SPK] 32 2 73K.P.&Hugh McGrail,LoughallRd.Armagh. Mbe.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Lowgate Belatrix).Jun'22LONGSTONE CILLA TPW €860

Mar 7'25 66 750R    D3 T4 14.20 4555 4th 4.25L/hd SlAw,NvShw 42.62 Sand 8/1 SPK Airmount Sky 42.93
Feb 14'25 66 750R    D1 T6 14.58 5566 6th 6.5L/sh SlAw,W 2 43.35 -.70 Slow 10/1 SPK Jamestown Rose 43.11
Feb 7'25 65 810R    D3 T5 19.08 6666 4th 7.50L SlAw,RnOn 46.64 Sand 4/1 CRK Serenity Velvet 47.16
Nov 2'24 66 820R    DD0 T4 18.16 5564 4th 4.00L MsdBk,RnOn 46.56 Sand 4/1 LFD Maggies Aim 46.84
Sep 21'24 66 550R    A5 T4 4.25 5565 5th 1.5L/hd/nEvAw,RnOn 30.72 Sand 6/1 LFD Rossies Flossy 30.86

Orange

5 [43.26]
TR: Owner[43.26-TRL] 45 7 1310Liam Harty  Spa,Tralee. Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lassinagh Grand).Jan'22LASSINAGH FUDGE TPW €3,295

Mar 11'25 71 525R    A3 T4 3.29 5653 2nd 3L CrdStt,FinWl 29.14 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Elusive News 29.25
Feb 28'25 70 810R    D4 T3 18.55 6455 4th 10.0L SlAw,RnOn 46.13 Sand 3/1 CRK Karacreek Ranch 46.83
Feb 11'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.17 2221 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 3 29.20 Sand 6/1 TRL Pennylane View *29.20
Oct 29'24 72 525R    A5 T3 3.17 5321 1st 1.5L CrdRu,LdRi 29.10 Sand 7/4f TRL Monamolin Sue *29.10
Jul 20'24 73 750R    DD0 T1 14.72 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,Ld 1 43.06+.20 Fast 7/4 TRL Rathronan Dream *43.26

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[42.84-LMK] 31 1 77Colman Maher,  Athea, Co.Limerick Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Knockbawn Polly).Sep'21LAWRENTIAN STAR TPW €1,590

Mar 6'25 72 525R    A5 T6 1.45 6654 4th 2.0L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.32+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKDaystar 29.57
Feb 27'25 72 525R    A5 T5 1.32 5554 3rd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.42 Sand 7/2 LMKLodge Boots 29.66
Feb 7'25 71 810R    D3 T5 18.78 6655 3rd 4.0L StyOn,EvCh 46.60 Sand 9/4 CRK Monadreen Best 46.88
Aug 31'24 73 750R    DD0 T6 13.61 5433 3rd 8.5L EvAw,ClrRn 42.25 Sand 3/1 LMKTotilas 42.84
Aug 3'24 75 570R    A4 T5 5.60 6666 5th 2.5L/sh CrdRu,Crd 3 31.43 Sand 6/1 TRL Sarges Mario 31.61

Sectional Time:First preference Res: GHIJ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
325y/297m

21:01
 Grade  

ON2
Tralee

Barking Buzz Novice Sprint Stakes Final

Wnr €550, 2nd €250, 3rd €125, 4th €40, 5th 
€40, 6th €40 Entry Fee €15

For Novice2/3 Greyhounds

Act 329.5y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S4 Has been odds on in both starts and every chance last time. Can he get to the front toni 3/1
T2 S5 S5 Draw might not suit considering he tends to run M-W. Looks to have big task here 5/1
T3 S5 S5 Finished very well last time so once he gets a clear run, has every chance 5/1
T4 S1 S1 Quickest time in the semis and sure to make a bold bid for victory here 5/2
T5 S3 S3 Runs very wide   and might help his brother if T6 is not quickly away 5/1
T6 S2 S2 Looks the most likely winner after impressive win last time. Will be seen late on. 1/1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.90]
TR: James O'Regan[17.90-TRL] 2 1 10The-Ten-Stooges-SynColmMcLoughlin,Tral Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Bower Pick).Jul'23PEMBROKE STREET TPW €100

Mar 8'25 81 325R    ON2 T1 0.00 23 3rd 5L EP,EvCh 17.56+.05 Fast4/5f TRL Headleys Trump 17.96
Mar 1'25 81 325R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 1st 5L EP,M-R 17.97+.05 Fast4/6f TRL Headleys Hoffa *18.02
Jan 28'25 84 325T    T3 0.00 1st 10L RL 18.00 -.10 Slow TRL Friendshipreborn *17.90
Oct 8'24 84 525T    T3 0.00 1st 13L RL 29.59 Sand TRL Dromulton Jenny *29.59

Blue

2 [18.08]
TR: Owner[18.08-TRL] 2 0 20Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet,CoCork Mf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Millridge Dolly).Jul'23MILLRIDGE TEN

Mar 8'25 65 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 12 3rd 5L W Ru,Ld 1 17.68+.05 Fast 3/1 TRL Magical Poppet 18.08
Mar 1'25 65 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 12 3rd 2.5L EP,M-W 17.97+.05 Fast 2/1 TRL Tae Lane Puma 18.19
Feb 11'25 64 325T    T2 0.00 1st 2L W 18.16 Sand TRL Millridge Wave *18.16
Jan 21'25 64 325T    T5 0.00 1st 3L W 18.48 Sand TRL Millridge Brina *18.48
Dec 17'24 65 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 12L W 30.48 Sand TRL Millridge Brina 31.32

White

3 [18.01]
TR: Jonathan Best[18.01-TRL] 2 1 01The-Rusty-Nail-Syn.JimHarris,Listowel. Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Carrahane Razl).Sep'23TAE LANE PUMA TPW €100

Mar 8'25 69 325R    ON2 T6 0.00 33 2nd 4L EvAw,StyWl 17.68+.05 Fast 5/2 TRL Magical Poppet 18.01
Mar 1'25 69 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 21 1st 2L EP,Ld 2 17.97+.05 Fast 2/1 TRL Headleys Trump *18.02
Feb 18'25 69 325T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 17.97 Sand TRL All Luck Holly 18.25
Jan 21'25 68 525T    T1 0.00 1st 8L Mid 29.80 Sand TRL Wedontdopanic *29.80

Black

4 [17.61]
TR: Owner[17.61-TRL] 2 1 01Mr. Nick E. Cotter (Knocknagoshel) Mbe.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Mercenary Mary).Apr'23HEADLEYS TRUMP TPW €100

Mar 8'25 82 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,Mid 17.56+.05 Fast 2/1 TRL Headleys Hoffa *17.61
Mar 1'25 82 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 43 2nd 2L EvAw,M-W 17.97+.05 Fast 4/6 TRL Tae Lane Puma 18.16
Feb 4'25 82 325T    T3 0.00 1st 2L Mid 18.04 -.10 Slow TRL Headleys Gizmo *17.94
Jul 9'24 78 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L Mid 29.78 Sand TRL Blanemore Mal 30.20

Orange

5 [17.82]
TR: Owner[17.82-TRL] 2 0 02Nick E.Cotter, Knocknagoshel.CoKerry Mbew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Mercenary Mary).Apr'23HEADLEYS HOFFA

Mar 8'25 89 325R    ON2 T5 0.00 32 2nd 3L EvAw,M-W 17.56+.05 Fast 4/1 TRL Headleys Trump 17.82
Mar 1'25 90 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 53 2nd 5L CrdRu,M-W 17.97+.05 Fast 2/1 TRL Pembroke Street 18.37
Feb 4'25 89 325T    T2 0.00 3rd 2.5L Mid 18.04 -.10 Slow TRL Headleys Trump 18.11
Jul 23'24 88 525T    T5 0.00 1st 12L W 29.81 Sand TRL Dooneen Duchess *29.81

Stripes

6 [17.73]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[17.73-TRL] 2 1 10Donal &Patrick Guilfoyle,CloughjordanTip Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Magical Poppy).May'23MAGICAL POPPET TPW €100

Mar 8'25 68 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 21 1st 4L EP,Ld 2 17.68+.05 Fast1/1f TRL Tae Lane Puma *17.73
Mar 1'25 68 325R    ON2 T4 0.00 13 3rd 2.25L EP,Crd 1 17.95+.05 Fast1/2f TRL Headleys Gizmo 18.16
Jan 29'25 69 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L RL 17.03 -.10 Slow KKY Magical Alex 17.35
Nov 13'24 67 525T    T1 0.00 1st 2.5L M 30.06 -.30 Slow KKY Magical Todd *29.76

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: K,L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
750y/686m

21:16
 Grade  

DD0
Tralee

Connect 6 Jackpot Leg 4 750

Wnr €355, 2nd €115, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Best of luck with your selections

Act 754.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A Novice 750 is the most difficult race to assess – This Lady might well stay 6/1
T2 Looks to be bred to stay but this is a long trip. Most likely winner though 3/1
T3 Consistent Rathmore raider. The closer to the rails he is the better. One to note 6/1
T4 Needs to step up from 525 yards form. But you need to talk to Joe about the trip 6/1
T5 The likely favourite and the most likely winner coming from a powerful kennel 2/1
T6 Consistent sort who is likely to his race and could not rule out a big run 7/2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-5 Trio Always:  2-1-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 76 10 1921Stephen P.O'Mahony,Millstreet. Ibk.B.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Mar'21MILLRIDGE NADIA TPW €13,990

Mar 1'25 62 575R    A1 T1 5.95 2443 2nd 2.5L EP,EvCh 31.35 Sand 1/1 CRK Aherla Rocco 31.52
Feb 22'25 62 525R    A0 T3 3.40 6333 2nd 3.5L StyOn,EvCh 28.43 Sand 3/1 CRK Trionas Tribe 28.67
Feb 7'25 62 525R    A1 T2 3.16 4666 5th 5.5L SlAw,Crd 1 28.34 -.10 Slow 6/1 TRL Crafty Bondi 28.62
Jan 31'25 63 525R    A1 T4 3.11 2333 3rd 7.5L EP,Crd 1 28.01 Sand 6/1 TRL Crafty Bondi 28.53
Dec 2'23 61 525R    A0 T1 3.33 1233 2nd sh FAw,Strfin 28.28+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Grouchos Vic 28.39

Blue

2 Late-Ballymac Guard

TR: Jack Kennelly 23 5 85The-Big-Boohaw-SynJ.Kennelly,Lisselton. Ibd.D.(Ballymac Vic-Ballymac Minton).Sep'22TORPEDO TURTLE TPW €3,180

Mar 7'25 79 570R    AA0 T2 5.69 6444 4th 6.5L MsdBk,FinWl 30.84+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Ballymac Marcia 31.39
Feb 22'25 77 600R    AA0 T2 6.13 2223 4th 5.00L Chl1/2,Ck 3 32.78 Sand 8/1 SPK Riverside Scotch 33.13
Feb 8'25 77 600R    A0 T5 5.46 2211 1st 3L LdBS,drclr 32.54 Sand 6/4 LMKKeelans Joker *32.54
Jan 18'25 78 525R    A0 T1 1.35 2333 3rd 2.0L FAw,EvCh 28.41 Sand 5/2 LMKHighview Ben 28.55
Dec 20'24 78 550R    A1 T1 3.57 2211 1st 3L Ld 3,StyOn 29.97 Sand 4/5 SPK Jetara *29.97

White

3
TR: Owner 33 10 72Seamus Cooper, Rathmore. Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Hop The Ball).Apr'22TOKENFIRE BONO TPW €3,520

Mar 4'25 71 525R    A4 T3 3.20 1345 4th 2.0L/hd Crd 1,RL 29.56 -.10 Slow 7/4f TRL Tullahinnell Ace 29.61
Feb 25'25 72 525R    A4 T2 3.22 4645 2nd 0.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.62 Sand 5/2 TRL Tarbert 29.65
Feb 11'25 70 525R    A5 T2 3.14 1211 1st 4.5L EP,StyWl 29.30 Sand 15/8 TRL No Post *29.30
Jan 21'25 70 525R    A5 T1 3.21 2111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,Mid 29.84 Sand 1/1f TRL Headleys Brody *29.84
Sep 10'24 71 525R    A4 T1 3.23 2333 3rd 3.0L EP,Crd 2 29.27 -.20 Slow 9/2 TRL Millridge Leo 29.28

Black

4
TR: Owner 21 2 43Master Joe Murphy, Abbeyfeale. Ibk.B.(Cushie Jet-Native Treasure).Aug'22GLENROCK DOLLY TPW €985

Mar 11'25 55 525R    A6 T4 3.25 5554 3rd 1.5L/nk EvAw,FinWl 29.78 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Kilmoyley Dancer 29.80
Feb 25'25 54 525R    A7 T3 3.22 2332 2nd 3L EP,Crd 1 29.63 Sand 4/1 TRL Lisselton Lady 29.84
Feb 4'25 54 525R    A7 T1 3.29 6654 1st 4L Ld 4,Mid 30.33 -.30 Slow 11/4 TRL Buda Mick *30.03
Dec 31'24 55 525R    A7 T2 3.35 5551 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 4 30.64 -.50 Slow 11/4 TRL Crime Stop *30.14
Oct 6'23 57 525T    T6 0.00 1st 14L M 29.59 Sand CRK Colliers Coal *29.59

Orange

5
TR: Liam Dowling 8 3 01Liam Dowling,Ballymacelligott,CoKerry. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Coolavanny Pet).Feb'23BALLYMAC SOPHIA TPW €1,775

Feb 28'25 63 525R    A2 T6 3.30 6643 2nd 1L SlAw,FinWl 28.85+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Ranger Calypso 29.02
Feb 21'25 63 525R    A2 T6 3.21 4321 1st 4L Crd 1,Ld 4 28.87 Sand 1/1F TRL Cape Blaze *28.87
Feb 15'25 63 525R    A1 T5 1.45 6556 6th 10.0L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.75+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKKilcolgan Witney 29.55
Feb 7'25 63 550R    A2 T4 4.45 2431 1st 2L CrdRu,LdRi 30.36 -.10 Slow 1/1f TRL Cahirard Blue *30.26
Aug 2'24 61 525R    ON2 T3 2.10 1111 1st 7L QAw,ALd 28.76 Sand 1/3 SPK Tinnock Lynx *28.76

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 14 4 22John &GerardSlattery,CorrovoughTralee Mbk.D.(Malachi-Time Moves On).Nov'22SIGN ON HUGO TPW €1,880

Feb 14'25 71 525R    A2 T6 3.19 3221 1st 3L EP,LdRi 28.84 Sand 2/1jf TRL Stormy Cove *28.84
Feb 7'25 71 550R    A2 T5 4.51 3333 2nd 1.5L EP,RnOn 30.29 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Fortwilliam Bell 30.29
Jan 11'25 71 525R    A2 T6 3.17 3221 1st 5L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.15 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Dinner Yellustoz *29.05
Dec 13'24 72 570R    A2 T4 5.56 3233 2nd 4.5L EP,EvCh 31.16 Sand 5/2 TRL Wellstreet Cath 31.47
Nov 1'24 72 525R    A2 T5 3.20 3211 1st 4.5L Blk 3,Ld 4 29.10 Sand 5/2 TRL Boherbee Charlie *29.10

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M.

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:31
 Grade  

ON3
Tralee

Kingdom Stadium Novice Stakes Final

Wnr €1100, 2nd €500, 3rd €245, 4th €90, 5th 
€90, 6th €90 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €3555.00

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5 Was staying on best of all in semi. Could be involved in the finish here 5/1
T2 A5 A5 The sisters are housed in T1 and T2. Cutie might be quicker than Katie 5/2
T3 A5 A5 Was impressive in just holding to win last week. Sure to run a big race. 4/1
T4 A5 A5 Has early pace but was crowded at the third bend last week. Cannot rule out. 7/2
T5 A4 A4 The most likely winner she repeats last week’s impressive win. 2/1
T6 A5 A5 Very clever name by Aidan. Finished well enough to suggest he might be in the mix 5/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-2 Trio Always:  5-2-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.68]
TR: Thomas M. Sugrue[29.68-TRL] 2 0 02Thomas M.Sugrue, Duagh. Mbk.B.(Pestana-Letter Lady).Aug'23LETTER KATIE TPW €150

Mar 8'25 74 525R    ON3 T3 3.37 5533 2nd sh FinWl,ChlRi 29.57+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Outback Outlaw 29.68
Mar 1'25 74 525R    ON3 T1 3.39 6553 2nd 6.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.15+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Gallarus Sniper 29.70
Feb 11'25 74 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 18.45 Sand TRL Letter Delight 18.52
Jan 21'25 73 325T    T3 0.00 1st hd Mid 18.48 Sand TRL Skidroe Cody *18.48
Jan 14'25 72 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4.5L M-W 30.15 Sand TRL Skidroe Cody *30.15

Blue

2 [29.42]
TR: Thomas M. Sugrue[29.42-TRL] 2 1 10Thomas M.Sugrue, Duagh. Mbebd.B.(Pestana-Letter Lady).Aug'23LETTER CUTIE TPW €300

Mar 8'25 66 525R    ON3 T2 3.29 4211 1st 1L Ld 3,FinWl 29.47+.10 Fast 4/5 TRL Moybella Roxy *29.57
Mar 1'25 66 525R    ON3 T4 3.30 4433 3rd 7L Crd 1,M-W 28.83+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Magical Champ 29.42
Jan 28'25 66 325T    T3 0.00 1st 8L Mid 18.56 -.10 Slow TRL Letter Delight *18.46
Jan 21'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L Mid 30.42 Sand TRL Skidroe Taylor *30.42

White

3 [29.67]
TR: Jerry Griffin[29.67-TRL] 2 1 01Mike Corry, Ennis Co.Clare. Mdkbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Outback Annie).Oct'23OUTBACK OUTLAW TPW €300

Mar 8'25 73 525R    ON3 T6 3.32 2111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 29.57+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Letter Katie *29.67
Mar 1'25 72 525R    ON3 T3 3.39 3222 2nd 8L EP,Crd 1 29.15+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Scarty Halo 29.81
Feb 11'25 72 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 30.08 Sand TRL Flip The Lid 30.18
Jan 21'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 14L Mid 29.90 Sand TRL Wonka 30.88

Black

4 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-TRL] 2 0 02Thomas J. Kennelly, Lisselton. Mbe.B.(Explosive Boy-Moybella Pixie).Aug'23MOYBELLA ROXY

Mar 8'25 61 525R    ON3 T6 3.14 1122 2nd 1L FAw,Crd 3 29.47+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Letter Cutie 29.64
Mar 1'25 61 525R    ON3 T5 3.18 2342 2nd 5L EP,M-W 29.46+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Feora Jane 29.91
Feb 25'25 61 525T    T6 0.00 1st 7L W 30.15 Sand TRL Anyroombed Baby *30.15
Feb 11'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 30.55 Sand TRL Moybella Timmy 31.04
Jan 21'25 63 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 30.67 Sand TRL Moybella Trixie 30.81

Orange

5 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-TRL] 2 1 01Curly-Doc-Syn,JackO'Sullivan,Listowel. Mbk.B.(Malachi-Not Me Anyway).Jul'23MIDIAN SYD TPW €300

Mar 8'25 59 525R    ON3 T3 3.14 1111 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 29.35+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Waitiveastitch *29.45
Mar 1'25 59 525R    ON3 T1 3.33 5222 2nd 3.5L Crd 1,Mid 29.19+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Loughmore 29.53
Feb 18'25 58 325T    T4 0.00 2nd sh Mid 18.45 Sand TRL Nomoneyforthird 18.46
Jan 21'25 60 325T    T4 0.00 1st nk Mid 18.92 Sand TRL Nomoneyforthird *18.92
Oct 1'24 55 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L M 30.56 Sand CRK Midian Naki *30.56

Stripes

6 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-TRL] 2 0 01The-Rathkenny-Syn,AidanLeahy,Abbeydor Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Champhers Belle).Jul'23WAITIVEASTITCH

Mar 8'25 78 525R    ON3 T5 3.30 6542 2nd 3L FinWl,W 29.35+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Midian Syd 29.66
Mar 1'25 79 525R    ON3 T6 3.33 6665 6th 14.25L SlAw,W 2 28.83+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Magical Champ 29.93
Feb 18'25 79 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 3.5L W 18.43 Sand TRL Champhers Mark 18.67
Nov 19'24 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L W 30.70 -.30 Slow TRL Champhers Mark *30.40

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: N,O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:46
 Grade  

A3
Tralee

Greyhounds Make Great Pets 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Why not consider adopting a retired racing greyhound

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Moves up from sprinting to this trip and not easy to dismiss. Watch for market moves 4/1
T2 A3 A3 A winner last time at Clonmel but first time around Tralee. One to consider for sure 2/1
T3 A3 A3 Has struggled since upped in grade. Appears to have it all to do here 4/1
T4 A3 A3 Has won in novice company but might well show more tonight. 4/1
T5 A3 A3 Has disappointed in last two runs so needs to show more here. 3/1
T6 A3 A3 Impressive all the way winner for Daniel last time but this looks tougher 3/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-6 Trio Always:  2-6-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.47]
TR: Michael A Reidy[30.47-TRL] 13 4 22Mossie O'Donnell, Dingle. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Strawberry Amy).Sep'22ARAIS ARIS TPW €1,065

Feb 14'25 64 325R    S2 T2 0.00 65 4th 12.0L EvAw,BBlk 1 17.75 Sand 5/2 TRL Sign On Lebleu 18.59
Jan 17'25 64 325R    S2 T3 0.00 55 4th 4.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 17.79 Sand 2/1c TRL Sign On Lebleu 18.12
Sep 20'24 63 325R    S2 T3 0.00 11 1st 1L EP,ALd 17.73+.05 Fast6/4jf TRL Cherokee Bill *17.78
Jun 28'24 61 325R    S3 T3 0.00 53 2nd 2L EvAw,Mid 17.55+.05 Fast 5/2 TRL Millridge Otis 17.74
Apr 9'24 61 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 11L R-M 29.70 Sand TRL Feora Lucy 30.47

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.24-CML] 3 1 10Tomas McLoughlin,Dundrum,CoTipperary. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Cornerhouse Lady).May'23COOGA ALICE TPW €325

Feb 14'25 63 525R    A6 T4 2.87 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,ALd 29.24 Sand 6/4 CMLJackos Melody *29.24
Jan 31'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.07 5655 5th 7.0L StkRl,Blk 1 29.29 Sand 5/2 CMLGirlie 29.78
Jan 14'25 64 525R    ON2 T6 2.94 4444 3rd 13.5L FAw,Blk 1 28.97 Sand 5/4jfCMLKittys The Boss 29.91
Dec 13'24 64 300T    T4 0.00 1st 2.5L Mid 16.84 Sand CMLLittle Gael *16.84
Oct 5'24 64 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 29.60 -.20 Slow THR Carlo 29.68

White

3 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-TRL] 14 1 42Patrick Stack, Moyvane. Mf.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Hellroad Autumn).Sep'21HELLROAD KLASACT TPW €645

Feb 8'25 72 525R    A3 T6 3.42 6666 6th 19.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.11 Sand 3/1 TRL Shlowdown Dexter 30.47
Jan 11'25 72 525R    A3 T5 3.26 4566 6th 15.00L/s SlAw,Blk 1 29.31 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Ballyconnell Rua 30.27
Oct 19'24 61 525R    A7 T6 3.22 4111 1st 8L Ld 1,StyWl 29.20 Sand 6/4f TRL Headleys Fiona *29.20
Aug 9'24 60 525R    A6 T6 3.28 6434 4th 4.0L SlAw,StyOn 29.42+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Mollys Comet 29.80
Dec 21'23 57 525R    A5 T4 3.26 5543 3rd 2L/sh CrdStt,Crd 3 29.55 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Chippy Chase 29.60

Black

4 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-TRL] 6 2 20Andrew Scanlon Ballymacelligott,Tralee. Mf.D.(Skywalker Barry-Clohur Abigail).Jun'23CLOHUR SIKA TPW €735

Feb 8'25 74 525R    A3 T5 3.23 3455 5th 8.0L EvAw,Crd 1 29.11 Sand 2/1 TRL Shlowdown Dexter 29.67
Jan 25'25 74 525R    A5 T6 3.16 1111 1st 0.75L EP,Mid 29.46 -.20 Slow 4/1 TRL Cashen Panther *29.26
Dec 27'24 72 525R    ON3 T4 3.08 1112 3rd 1.5L/hd FAw,EvCh 29.34 Sand 8/1 TRL Brockville Razl 29.45
Dec 21'24 72 525R    ON3 T5 3.26 2233 3rd 6L/nk RnOn,CrdRi 29.62 Sand 3/1 TRL Brockville Razl 30.06
Dec 7'24 75 525R    ON3 T6 3.28 5442 1st 1.5L Crd 1,LdRi 30.21 -.30 Slow 2/1 TRL Hard Chaw *29.91

Orange

5 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-TRL] 12 3 42Cormac  Slattery, Ballyheigue,CoKerry. Mwbk.B.(Magical Bale-Jumeirah Charm).Aug'22CALIFORNICATION TPW €1,210

Feb 15'25 60 525R    A3 T4 3.23 2433 4th 0.5L/nk/hCrdRu,Blk 1 29.36 Sand 3/1 TRL Killahan Colin 29.42
Jan 25'25 61 525R    A3 T3 3.28 3333 3rd 2.00L Blk 1,Blk 2 29.86 -.20 Slow 3/1 TRL Amyville Kara 29.80
Jan 17'25 61 525R    A3 T6 3.16 1111 1st 4.5L EP,Mid 29.50 Sand 7/2 TRL Tell Bracker *29.50
Oct 26'24 60 525R    A4 T2 3.12 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.12 Sand 2/1 TRL End The Lies *29.12
Aug 30'24 61 525R    A5 T3 3.14 6666 1st 0.5L EP,CmAg 29.37+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Wristy Hurling *29.47

Stripes

6 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-TRL] 7 2 22Daniel Nolan, Ardfert,Co.Kerry. Wbk.B.(Top Honcho-Ardrahan Cabra).May'23ARDRAHAN OHIO TPW €1,945

Feb 21'25 59 525R    A4 T6 3.22 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.24 Sand 7/1 TRL Quiet Consort *29.24
Jan 31'25 59 550R    A4 T5 4.64 5455 5th 10.5L EvAw,Crd 1 30.32 Sand 3/1 TRL Vale Sky 31.05
Dec 13'24 59 525R    A4 T6 3.25 6332 2nd 4.5L EvAw,W 29.17 Sand 3/1 TRL Mango Jessie 29.48
Nov 23'24 57 525R    ON3 T1 3.16 1112 1st 0.5L FAw,CmAg 29.94 -.60 Slow 6/1 TRL Saleen Sorcha *29.34
Nov 9'24 57 525R    ON3 T2 3.32 2222 2nd 6L EP,Crd 1 29.31 Sand 4/1 TRL Hot Gin 29.73

Sectional Time:First preference Res: P,Q

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:00
 Grade  
A7-A8

Tralee

Hit Or Bust 525

Wnr €255, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Predict the full finishing order of this race.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A6 Looks like she is difficult to get right. But bags of early so big player 3/1
T2 A8 A7 Was well beaten  last time but could  be involved at the business end 3/1
T3 A7 A6 Needs to step up but this is an open enough contest so anything is possible 6/1
T4 A8 A6 Yet to score in 15 attempts so this is a big ask but nothing ruled out 3/1
T5 A7 A4 She is returning from almost nine months off the track so best watched 3/1
T6 A7 A5 Another who has been campaigning without much success so big ask. 3/1

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-2 Trio Always:  1-2-6FIRST RAC
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-TRL] 19 0 36Lisa Wren, Tarbert. Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Steeple Rd Venus).Aug'22STEEPLE RD POLLY TPW €900

Feb 18'25 57 525R    A7 T2 3.23 2222 2nd 3L EP,Blk 1 30.11 -.10 Slow 9/4 TRL Manhattan Sally 30.22
Feb 4'25 57 525R    A7 T4 3.26 3221 4th 5L/nk Ld 3,EvCh 30.33 -.30 Slow 15/8 TRL Glenrock Dolly 30.40
Dec 10'24 55 525R    A6 T3 3.19 1112 2nd 4L EP,Mid 29.51 Sand 9/2 TRL Dannys Lark 29.79
Nov 26'24 56 525R    A7 T1 3.18 4112 2nd 1L EP,Ld 1 29.75 -.10 Slow 11/4 TRL Headleys Burgess 29.72
Nov 12'24 57 525R    A6 T1 3.23 2112 2nd 0.75L EP,Mid 29.82 Sand 4/1 TRL Leahys King 29.87

Blue

2 [30.55]
TR: Owner[29.92-NWB] 7 0 11Jack O'Sullivan, Listowel,CoKerry Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Miss Profit).Jul'22SKIPS PROFIT TPW €115

Feb 15'25 64 525R    A8 T1 3.28 2466 6th 16.0L EP,Mid 29.43 Sand 5/2 TRL Pilot 30.55
Feb 11'25 64 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 8L Mid 30.48 Sand TRL Ranchers Cub 31.04
Jan 25'25 63 525R    A8 T2 3.29 4566 6th 20.00L/n Blk 1,Crd 2 29.87 -.20 Slow 2/1 TRL Now Hiring 31.09
Dec 6'24 62 525R    A7 T2 1.16 4433 3rd 3.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.68 Sand 6/4 NWBNelsons Dancer 29.92
Nov 4'24 60 525R    A8 T5 3.49 6655 4th 5.25L SlAw,ClrRn 30.21 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Chanceme Loads 30.38

White

3 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.88-TRL] 36 3 710Nora  Kelly, Tralee. Ibd.B.(Pestana-Knocktoo Maid).Jul'21MANHATTAN GRACE TPW €1,770

Feb 4'25 55 525R    A7 T3 3.28 5566 6th 14L/nk/shEvAw,NvShw 30.33 -.30 Slow 9/1 TRL Glenrock Dolly 31.04
Jan 14'25 55 525R    A7 T1 3.17 1135 4th 5L EP,Crd 3 30.21 Sand 7/1 TRL Sporting Nelson 30.56
Dec 10'24 54 525R    A7 T3 3.29 4555 5th 16.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.59 Sand 6/1 TRL Cool Kipper 30.71
Oct 26'24 54 525R    A8 T1 3.23 4222 2nd 0.75L CrdRu,Crd 1 30.04 Sand 2/1 TRL Knocknaboul Rob 30.09
Nov 17'23 55 525R    A6 T4 3.16 1111 4th 1.0L/nk EP,FdRi 30.29 -.50 Slow 11/2 TRL Send It Flash 29.88

Black

4 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.86-TRL] 15 0 13Jeremiah Kerins,Castleisland. Mbk.D.(Azza Azza Azza-Confident Calida).Nov'21CONFIDENT HOPE TPW €370

Feb 1'25 76 525R    A8 T2 3.35 5666 6th 19.5L/sh SlAw,NvShw 30.37 Sand 2/1 TRL Sheilas Friend 31.74
Dec 21'24 79 525R    A8 T1 3.36 5666 6th 14.5L/dis SlAw,NvShw 29.84 Sand 2/1 TRL Silver Bouquet
Oct 22'24 75 525R    A7 T5 3.28 4555 6th 9L/nk/sh EvAw,Crd 1 29.90 -.30 Slow 11/4 TRL Camp Mayo 30.26
Aug 24'24 73 525R    A7 T5 3.33 5555 5th 12.00L/n EvAw,NvShw 28.90+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Wellstreet Cath 29.86
Jun 15'24 73 525R    A9 T4 3.29 2222 2nd 6L EvAw,Crd 1 29.58 Sand 6/4 TRL Causeway Faye 30.00

Orange

5 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-TRL] 18 3 01Anne &Master Josh Bentley,Tralee. Mwbk.B.(Loughglynn Star-Galley Flyer).Apr'19GALLEY RUBY TPW €905

Feb 18'25 62 325T    T6 0.00 1st 4L Mid 18.48 Sand TRL Distance Away *18.48
Jun 29'24 61 525R    A7 T3 3.30 2333 5th 0.50L/nk/EvAw,Crd 2 30.24+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Knocknaboul Spot 30.42
Apr 30'24 62 525R    A6 T4 3.31 5666 6th 10.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.70 Sand 11/2 TRL Beginish Luke 30.40
Mar 26'24 60 525R    A5 T2 3.20 1111 2nd nk EP,CrdRi 29.70 -.20 Slow 8/1 TRL Tuxedo Bocko 29.52
Apr 30'22 61 525R    A6 T5 3.04 1111 1st 6.5L EP,ALd 29.15+.20 Fast 5/2 TRL Gilbert Ted *29.35

Stripes

6 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-TRL] 19 1 53Tadgh Kelly,Ballydesmond,Co. Cork. Wbkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Knocknaboulmadam).Oct'21KNOCKNABOUL BELL TPW €930

Feb 15'25 64 525R    A7 T6 3.26 5466 6th 12.5L/nk Crd 1,W 29.46 Sand 3/1 TRL Vale Speedy 30.35
Jan 11'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.22 6224 4th 6.00L EP,Crd 4 30.07 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Toremore Duke 30.39
Nov 23'24 63 525R    A6 T6 3.22 1222 3rd 6.50L EP,M-W 30.19 -.60 Slow 3/1 TRL Jasons Hope 30.04
Oct 26'24 62 525R    A7 T4 3.26 3322 3rd 6.50L EvAw,EvCh 29.37 Sand 2/1 TRL Dreamed A Dream 29.82
Jan 20'24 65 525R    A5 T6 3.09 1112 2nd 2L EP,EvCh 30.13 -.50 Slow 5/2 TRL An Scath Dubh 29.77

Sectional Time:First preference Res: R,S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


